
 
 

Specialty Item – Ingredient Guide: 
 
Pretzels: 
 
Traditional New York Pretzel: 
 
INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, water, soy oil, corn syrup, gaur gum, salt, yeast, bicarbonates of soda. 
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat,  and Soy. 
 
Grilled Cheese Pretzel:  
 
INGREDIENTS:  
Dough: Wheat flour, water.  
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, 
sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color).  
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid 
(preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, 
yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor.  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
Jalapeno Cheese Pretzel:  
 
INGREDIENTS:  
Dough: Wheat flour, water, Jalapeño Sliced.  
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, 
sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color).  
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid 
(preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, 
yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor.  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
Grilled Cheese Pretzel Logs:  
 
INGREDIENTS:  
Dough: Wheat flour, water.  
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, 
sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color).  
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid 
(preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, 
yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor.  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
Pretzel Dogs:  
 
INGREDIENTS:  
Dough: Wheat flour, water, soybean oil, salt, guar gum, yeast, bicarbonates of soda. 
Beef Hot Dog: Beef, water, salt, sorbitol, isolated soy protein, flavorings, hyrdrolized vegetable protein 
(soy/corn), sodium phosphate, paprika, hickory smoke flavoring, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite (color & 
preservative. 
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat and Soy.  
 
 
Calzones: 
 



Pepperoni Four Cheese Calzone:  
 
INGREDIENTS:  
Dough: Flour (wheat flour, and 2% or less of niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid and 
enzymes), Water, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (salt, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, wheat 
flour, mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), Yeast (yeast, starch, 1% or less of sorbitan 
monostearate by weight, and may contain ascorbic acid).  
Filling: Pepperoni (pork, beef, salt, contains 2% or less of water, dextrose, natural spices, oleoresin of 
paprika, lactic acid starter culture, garlic powder, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid), Provolone Cheese 
(pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurized, part skim milk, cultures, salt, 
enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (whey, whole milk, cream, vinegar, and xanthan gum, locust bean gum, guar 
gum, [stabilizers]), Romano Cheese (grated imported romano cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from 
sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Soybean Oil, Black Pepper.  
Topping Mix: Romano Cheese (grated imported romano cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from 
sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Parsley, Oregano, Bread Crumbs (bleached flour, water, 
partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed and/or canola], salt, yeast, contains 2% or less of 
the following: sugar, dextrose), Cornmeal (niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid).  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
Philly Cheesesteak Calzone:  
 
INGREDIENTS: DOUGH: Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, and 2% or less of niacin, iron, thiamin 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid and enzymes), Water, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner (salt, partially 
hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, wheat flour, mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), Yeast 
(yeast, starch, 1% or less of sorbitan monostearate by weight, and may contain ascorbic acid). FILLING: 
Steak and Peppers (seasoned beef and modified corn starch product [beef, water, modified corn starch, salt, 
dextrose, sodium phosphate, autolyzed yeast, and hydrolyzed corn protein], onions, green peppers, 
seasoning [salt, sugar, dextrose, modified corn starch, tomato powder, caramel color, onion, garlic, natural 
flavors, silicon dioxide, lemon powder {lemon juice, maltodextrin}, citric acid]), Provolone Cheese 
(pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes). TOPPING MIX: Romano Cheese (grated imported romano 
cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Bread Crumbs 
(bleached flour, water, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed and/or canola], salt, yeast, 
contains 2% or less of the following: sugar, dextrose), Parsley, Oregano.  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk and Soy.  
 
Desserts: 
 
Cinnamon Rolls:  
 
INGREDIENTS: White flour, water, brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening, granulated sugar, cream cheese, 
yeast, frozen egg white, milk ingredients, dextrose, cinnamon, whey powder, baking powder, salt, soya flour, 
malt flour, sodium stearoyl-lactylate, mono and diglycerides, spices, natural and artificial flavors.  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. May contain traces of nuts, sulphites, and eggs. 
 
 
Cinnamon Twists:  
 
INGREDIENTS: White Flour, water, brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening (made from canola), sugar, yeast, 
frozen egg white, milk ingredients, dextrose, cinnamon, whey powder, apricot glaze, baking powder, salt, 
soya flour, malt flour, sodium stearyol-2-Lactylate, mono and diglycerides, calcium sulfate, amylase spices, 
natural and artificial flavors.  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Milk, Egg, Wheat, and Soy. May contain traces of nuts, sulphites, and eggs. 
 
 
Churros: 
 



INGREDIENTS: Enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, malted barley flour ,niacin, reduced iron, 
thiaminemononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (soybean and/or cottonseed 
oil), salt, wheat starch, ascorbic acid (dough conditioner), natural flavor, tricalcium phosphate..  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat and Soy.  
 
Pumpkinroll 
 
INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, 
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan), Dextrose, Eggs, Pumpkin, Food 
Starch Modified, Contains less than 2% of each of the following: Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Mono & 
Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Butter Margarine Blend (Butter, Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Salt 
Mono-Diglycerides, Calcium Disodium EDTA (Preservative), Colored with Annato, Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A 
Palminate), Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Corn Syrup, Salt, Wheat Starch, Partially 
Hydrogenated Soybean & Cottonseed Oils, Artificial Color (Yellow 5 & 6), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, 
Baking Soda, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Benzoic Acid, Sodium 
Propionate), Partially Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sorbitan Monostearate, Cinnamon, Maltodextrins, 
Polysorbate 60, Mono & Diglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate, Nutmeg, Mace, Ginger, Allspice, Cloves, 
Glucono Delta Lactone.  
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
 
Cheesecake Variety Sampler: 
 
**Reference New York Plain Cheesecake, Strawberry Swirl, Chocolate Swirl and Raspberry Swirl.. 
 
New York Cheesecake: 
 
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Carob 
Bean and / or Guar), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Milk Solids, Palm Oil, Enriched Flour (Wheat), Graham Flour, 
Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Vegetable Shortening (Soybean) Sodium Bicarbonate, Honey, Natural 
and Artificial Vanilla and Flavors. 
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
 
Strawberry Swirl Cheesecake: 
 
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Carob 
Bean and / or Guar), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Milk Solids, Strawberry filling (water, strawberry puree, corn syrup, 
modified food starch, dextrose, contains 2% or less of citric acid, tapioca dextrin, salt, potassium sorbate, 
sodium propionate, sodium benzoate, algin, sodium carboxymethylcellulose, carageenan, red #40, artificial 
flavor), palm oil, wheat flour, graham crumbs (enriched flour, Wheat Flour niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, high fructose corn syrup, whole wheat flour, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, 
palm kernel oil with TBHQ), contains 2% or less of baking soda, salt, honey, soy lecithin, modified food 
starch, citric acid, natural and artificial vanilla (alcohol, propylene glycol, sugar) and flavors. 
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
 
Chocolate Swirl Cheesecake: 
 
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Carob 
Bean and / or Guar), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Milk Solids, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour, Marble Chocolate, (Sugar, 
Soybean, Cocoa (processed with alkali), Partially Hydrogented Soybean and Cottonseed, 2% or less of 
Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Chocolate Cookie Meal (Enriched Flour, (Wheat 
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Sugar, Vegetable oil (Soybean, 
Palm, Palm Kernel Oil with TBHQ), Cocoa Treated with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of High Fructose Corn 
Syrup, Degerminated Yellow Corn Syrup, Chocolate, Salt, Dextrose, Baking Soda, Whey, Soy Lecithin), 
Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Vanilla and Flavors (Alcohol Propylene Glycol, 
Sugar) and Flavors. 



 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
 
Raspberry Swirl Cheesecake: 
 
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Carob 
Bean and / or Guar), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Milk Solids, Raspberry filling (water, raspberry puree, corn syrup, 
modified food starch, dextrose, contains 2% or less of citric acid, tapioca dextrin, salt, potassium sorbate, 
sodium propionate, sodium benzoate, algin, sodium carboxymethylcellulose, carageenan, red #40, artificial 
flavor), plam oil, wheat flour, chocolate cookie meal (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, 
folic acid, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, palm kernel oil with TBHQ), cocoa treated with alkali, 
contains 2% or less of high fructose corn syrup, degerminated yellow corn flour, chocolate, salt, dextrose, 
baking soda, whey, soy lethithin), modified food starch, citric acid, natural and artificial vanilla (alcohol, 
propylene glycol, sugar) and flavors. 
 
Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy.  
 
 
Apple Crumb Pie: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  Filling; apples, brown sugar, granulated sugar, modified food starch, butter, water, 
cinnamon, lemon puree, salt, natural and artificial flavor and sodium benzoate.  Crust; wheat flour, palm oil, 
sugar, water and salt. Topping; enriched bleached flour, (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), corn oil, margarine, granulated sugar, brown 
sugar, palm oil, natural and artificial flavor and salt. 
 
Allergy Information: Wheat and Soy 
 
 
Brownie Bottom Pie 
 
INGREDIENTS:  water, sugar, butter, non-fat milk powder, sugared egg yolks, modified food starch 
(tapioca) natural and artificial flavors, salt.  Crust; sugar, wheat flour, butter, brown sugar, palm oil, soybean 
oil, whole eggs, water, cocoa processed w/alkali, corn syrup, salt natural and artificial flavors. Topping; 
water, grade A cream, milk, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, high fructose corn syrup, condensed 
skim milk, whey powder, cocoa butter, natural and artificial flavor, carbohydrate gum, polysorbate 60, salt, 
polygylcerol esters of fatty acids, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, carboxymethyl cellulose, 
caraggeenan, xanthan gum, disodium phosphate, beta carotene. 
 
Allergy Information: Milk, Eggs, Wheat and Soy 
 
 
Banana Cream Pie: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  water, sugar, butter, non-fat milk powder, sugared egg yolks, modified food starch 
(tapioca) natural and artificial flavors, salt.  Crust; sugar, wheat flour, butter, brown sugar, palm oil, soybean 
oil, whole eggs, water, cocoa processed w/alkali, corn syrup, salt natural and artificial flavors. Topping; 
water, grade A cream, milk, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, high fructose corn syrup, condensed 
skim milk, whey powder, cocoa butter, natural and artificial flavor, carbohydrate gum, polysorbate 60, salt, 
polygylcerol esters of fatty acids, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, carboxymethyl cellulose, 
caraggeenan, xanthan gum, disodium phosphate, beta carotene. 
 
Allergy Information: Milk, Eggs, Wheat and Soy 
 
 
Chocolate Cream Pie: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  Filling; water, high fructose corn syrup, nonfat milk powder, butter, modified food starch, 
cocoa powder, natural & artificial flavors, salt.  Crust; wheat flour, sugar, butter, palm oil, water, salt, natural 
and artificial flavors. Topping; water, grade A cream, milk, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, high 
fructose corn syrup, condensed skim milk, whey powder, cocoa butter, natural and artificial flavor, 



carbohydrate gum, polysorbate 60, salt, polygylcerol esters of fatty acids, soy lecithin, mono and 
diglycerides, carboxymethyl cellulose, caraggeenan, xanthan gum, disodium phosphate, beta carotene. 
 
Allergy Information: Milk, Wheat and Soy 
 
 
Chocolate Peanut Butter Pie: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  Unbleached Flour,  shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil), water, 
food starch-modified, dextrose, cocoa, peanut butter, peanuts, peanut oil, canola, poly sorbate 60, soy 
lecithin, stearyl lactylate, sorbitan monostearate, titanium dioxide, carrageenan, glucono delta lactone, 
sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, salt, yellow #5 & 6. 
 
Allergy Information: Peanuts, Wheat and Soy 
 
 
Fruit of the Forrest Pie: 
 
INGREDIENTS:  Unbleached Flour,  shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil), 
strawberries, blueberries, blackberries, cranberries, raspberries, water, sugar, milk powder, starch, FD&C 
yellow #5, FD&C Red #40, Water, FD&C Red 3. 
 
Allergy Information: Milk, Wheat and Soy 
 
 
 


